

**CITY OF ST ALBANS MUC WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

**CONTRACT NO. 2 – 12" Water Transmission Line**

**CTG PROJECT NO. 16058.01**

**BIDS WERE OPENED SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, 2:00 P.M.**



**Chapman  
Technical  
Group**  
a division of  
GRW

Benchmark Construction Company, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	12" PVC C-900 Waterline	4,680	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 702,000.00
2	6" PVC C-900 Waterline	140	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00
3	8" PVC C-900 Waterline	1,700	L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 195,500.00
4	2" PVC SDR 17 Waterline	100	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	24" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack	35	L.F.	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00
6	12" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack	70	L.F.	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00
7	18" Steel Casing, Open Cut	20	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	3/4" Service Pipe, Highway Punch	800	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,000.00
9	3/4" Service Piping	550	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00
10	Customer Service Reconnection	39	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 136,500.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA.	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA.	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00
13	Air Release Valve	1	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box	4	EA.	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
15	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	7	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
16	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	4	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	2" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	380	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,000.00
19	Roadway Pavement Repair	2,700	L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 310,500.00
20	Asphalt Driveway Repair	60	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	Rip-Rap Ditch Stabilization	3,400	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,000.00
22	Cap Existing Water Main	7	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
23	Remove and Replace Festival of Lights Structure	1	EA.	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
24	Pre-Construction A/V Recording	1	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Connection to Water Mains	6	EA.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
26	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
27	Erosion & Sedimentation Controls	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>				\$ 2,030,250.00

I CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF BIDS AS RECEIVED.

  
 Robert G. Belcher, P.E.  
 Principal Engineer

